
Agency Name (As registered with the Secretary of State)

AO: Advocating Opportunity, Inc.

Bhutanese Community Of Central Ohio

Catholic Social Services, Inc.

Clintonville-Beechwold Community Resources Center

Columbus Coalition For The Homeless

Columbus Diaper Bank

Columbus Early Learning Centers

Columbus Housing Partnership, Inc.

Columbus Literacy Council

Columbus Neighborhood Health Center, Inc.

Community Development For All People

Community Refugee And Immigration Services, Inc.

Directions For Youth & Families, Inc.

Faith Mission, Inc.

Franklinton Cycleworks

Freedom A La Cart

Furniture Bank Of Central Ohio

Homes On The Hill Community Development Corporation

Huckleberry House, Inc.

Jewish Family Service

Jordan Rieser Legacy Foundation

Kaleidoscope Youth Center, Inc.

Lower Lights Ministries

Lutheran Social Services Of Central Ohio

Make A Day Foundation

Maryhaven, Inc.

Mount Carmel Health System Foundation

National Church Residences

Neighborhood Services, Inc.

New Directions Career Center

Physicians CareConnection

R.O.O.T.T. (Restoring Our Own Through Transformation)

Reeb Avenue Center

Riverview International Center, Inc.

Sanctuary Collective

Somali Community Access Network (Somalican)

Somali Community Association Of Ohio

Southeast, Inc.

Star House

The Breathing Association



The Center For Healthy Families, Inc.

The Homeless Families Foundation

The Young Women's Christian Association

UNIK Foundation

Us Together, Inc.



Vendor Name from D365 (Vendor Services) City 

Vendor 

Services 

Number

Contract 

Compliance 

Expiration 

Date

AO: Advocating Opportunity Inc 041736 4/26/2026

Bhutanese Community of Central Ohio 019703 10/12/2024

Catholic Social Services Inc 006067 7/28/2024

Clintonville Beechwold Community Resources Center 004371 3/14/2025

Columbus Coalition For The Homeless 004990 5/21/2026

Columbus Diaper Bank 033683 10/14/2024

Columbus Early Learning Centers 006089 3/12/2026

Columbus Housing Partnership Inc 004842 3/13/2026

Columbus Literacy Council 001899 1/24/2026

Columbus Neighborhood Health Center 005542 11/10/2024

Community Development for All People 008972 8/16/2024

Community Refugee & Immigration Services 005773 10/7/2024

Directions for Youth & Families 006112 9/27/2024

Faith Mission Inc 011758 4/10/2025

Franklinton Cycleworks 020394 5/18/2025

FREEDOM A LA CART 002389 5/31/2025

Furniture Bank of Central Ohio 005643 11/15/2024

Homes on the Hill CDC 005144 8/4/2024

Huckleberry House Inc 004307 3/1/2026

Jewish Family Services 006079 9/7/2025

Jordan Rieser Legacy Foundation 032987 12/6/2024

Kaleidoscope Youth Center 005296 10/10/2025

Lower Lights Ministries 032902 7/27/2024

Lutheran Social Services of Central Ohio 006115 4/19/2025

Make A Day Foundation 033744 8/24/2024

Maryhaven Inc 004267 9/26/2024

Mount Carmel Health System 011780 5/23/2026

National Church Residences 032683 8/1/2024

Neighborhood Services, Inc. 033654 9/23/2024

New Directions Career Center 004726 5/21/2026

Physicians Careconnection 005206 PENDING

RESTORING OUR OWN THROUGH TRANSFORMATION 025534 5/1/2025

Reeb Avenue Center 016050 11/1/2024

Riverview International Center 033693 7/15/2024

Sanctuary Collective 034357 8/30/2025

Somalican 002502 7/22/2024

Somali Community Association of Ohio 005537 8/28/2025

Southeast Inc 004491 2/17/2025

Star House 008897 3/15/2025

The Breathing Association 006094 8/16/2025



The Center for Healthy Families Inc 011320 3/22/2026

The Homeless Families Foundation 025439 9/7/2025

Young Womens Christian Association 006086 1/9/2026

UNIK Foundation 040956 1/19/2026

US Together Inc 010453 4/28/2025



Entity name from Secretary of State website Does the 

entity have 

an active 

registration 

with the 

Secretary of 

State ?

SOS 

Registration 

Expiration

AO: ADVOCATING OPPORTUNITY, INC. Yes 8/25/2028

BHUTANESE COMMUNITY OF CENTRAL OHIO Yes 9/6/2028

CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES, INC. Yes 4/25/2028

CLINTONVILLE-BEECHWOLD COMMUNITY RESOURCES CENTER Yes 8/8/2027

COLUMBUS COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS Yes 10/24/2027

COLUMBUS DIAPER BANK Yes 9/6/2028

COLUMBUS EARLY LEARNING CENTERS Yes 1/26/2027

COLUMBUS HOUSING PARTNERSHIP, INC. Yes 12/2/2026

COLUMBUS LITERACY COUNCIL Yes 2/21/2029

COLUMBUS NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH CENTER, INC. Yes 3/15/2028

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FOR ALL PEOPLE Yes 11/7/2028

COMMUNITY REFUGEE AND IMMIGRATION SERVICES, INC. Yes 12/26/2024

DIRECTIONS FOR YOUTH & FAMILIES, INC. Yes 3/3/2025

FAITH MISSION, INC. Yes 10/31/2027

FRANKLINTON CYCLEWORKS Yes 12/28/2025

FREEDOM A LA CART Yes 3/6/2029

FURNITURE BANK OF CENTRAL OHIO Yes 1/6/2025

HOMES ON THE HILL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Yes 3/8/2028

HUCKLEBERRY HOUSE, INC. Yes 4/30/2025

JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE Yes 2/5/2027

JORDAN RIESER LEGACY FOUNDATION Yes 7/10/2028

KALEIDOSCOPE YOUTH CENTER, INC. Yes 1/30/2025

LOWER LIGHTS MINISTRIES Yes 4/25/2027

LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO Yes 5/23/2028

MAKE A DAY FOUNDATION Yes 6/15/2028

MARYHAVEN, INC. Yes 7/25/2027

MOUNT CARMEL HEALTH SYSTEM FOUNDATION Yes 1/25/2028

NATIONAL CHURCH RESIDENCES Yes 12/31/2024

NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES, INC. Yes 8/1/2028

NEW DIRECTIONS CAREER CENTER Yes 2/7/2028

PHYSICIANS CARECONNECTION Yes 6/6/2027

R.O.O.T.T. (RESTORING OUR OWN THROUGH TRANSFORMATION) Yes 6/30/2028

REEB AVENUE CENTER Yes 12/19/2024

RIVERVIEW INTERNATIONAL CENTER, INC. Yes 8/7/2025

SANCTUARY COLLECTIVE Yes 6/29/2027

SOMALI COMMUNITY ACCESS NETWORK (SOMALICAN) Yes 8/7/2024

SOMALI COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION OF OHIO Yes 3/15/2026

SOUTHEAST, INC. Yes 7/6/2028

STAR HOUSE Yes 3/15/2029

THE BREATHING ASSOCIATION Yes 7/30/2026



THE CENTER FOR HEALTHY FAMILIES, INC. Yes 6/9/2026

THE HOMELESS FAMILIES FOUNDATION Yes 9/8/2028

THE YOUNG WOMEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION Yes 12/28/2027

UNIK FOUNDATION Yes 9/10/2028

US TOGETHER, INC. Yes 3/11/2029



NPO 

registered as 

a charitable 

organization

Contact Name

Yes Megan K. Mattimoe, Executive Director

Yes Sudarshan Pyakurel, Executive Director

Yes Michael Haverkamp, Grants Manager

Yes Robyn Brown, Associate Director

Yes Ben Sears, Community Engagement Coordinator

Yes Jimmy Mehl, Executive Director

Yes Dr. Gina Ginn, CEO

Yes Jessica Byassee, Resource Development Grant Manager

Yes Joy D. Reyes, CEO

Yes Andrea Wilson, Chief Community Services Officer

Yes Mark Reed, Director of Development

Yes Angela Plummer, Executive Director

Yes Mitchell Cahill, Grants Manager

Yes Amanda Brockett, Philanthropy Officer

Yes Jonathan Youngman, Executive Director

Yes Katie Kettlehake, Engagement Manager

Yes Christine Mills, Development Director

Yes Daniel Ruggiero, Assistant Director

Yes Carol Argiro, Director of Advancement

Yes Tariq Mohamed, Director of New American Services

Yes Jennifer Rieser-Braunm

Yes Julie Day, Director of Finance and Grants Management

Yes Jan Ruark, CEO Emeritus

Yes Amanda Brockett, Philanthropy Officer

Yes Kenzie Brownfield, Director of Marketing & Development

Yes Boomer Schmidt, CAO

Yes Kristina Kowatsch-Beyer, Clinical Outreach Manager

Yes Wil Spinner, Regional Director of Supportive Services

Yes Martin Butler, Executive Director

Yes Kat Cochrane-Yamaguchi

Yes Isi Green, President

Yes Jessica Roach, CEO

Yes Vanesa Mora, Director of Advancement

Yes Emelia Sheeley, Executive Director

Yes Morgan Flinner, Development Officer

Yes Jibril Mohamed, Executive Director

Yes Hassan Omar, Executive Director

Yes Sam Willer, Grants Manager

Yes Beth Haas, Executive Assistant

Yes Iyaad Hasan, COO



Yes LaChelle Simmons, Chief Administrative Officer

Yes Andrew Snouffer, Vice President, Continuous Improvement and Grants

Yes Amber Jacott, Director Grants and Data Compliance

Yes Dr. Hanad Duale, Founder & Chairman

Yes Nadia Kasvin, Co-Founder & Director



Address Phone Number

2 Martime Plaza, Toledo, Ohio 43604 855-855-1945

1925 E Dublin-Granville Road Ste 210, Columubs, OH, 43229 614-396-8965

197 E. Gay St, Columbus, OH 43215 614-857-1238

3222 North High Street, Columbus, OH 43202 614-268-3539

215 N Front St, 4th Floor, Columbus, OH 43215 419-460-4599

1459 Delashmut Ave, Columbus, Ohio 43212 614-406-7072

1611 Old Leonard Ave., Columbus, OH 43219 614-253-5525 x203

3443 Agler Road, Suite 200, Columbus, Ohio 43219 614-545-4860

5825 Chantry Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43232 614.271.2594

1905 Parsons Ave, Columbus, OH 43207 614-619-6672 

946 Parsons Ave, Columbus OH 43206 614-445-7342 x125

4645 Executive Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43220 614-987-1650

1515 Indianola Ave, Columbus OH 43201 614-294-2661

1105 Schrock Rd, Ste 100, Columbus, OH 43229 614-429-5518

897 West Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43222 614-546-6385

123 E Spring Street, Columbus, OH 43215 614-254-1813

118 S Yale Ave, Columbus, OH 43222 614-545-3833

3659 Soldano Blvd, Columbus, OH 43228 614-275-4663 x104

1421 Hamlet St, Columbus, OH, 43201 614-294-8097 x108

1070 College Ave., Columbus, Ohio 43209 614-559-0109

342 N. Hague Ave, Columbus, OH 43204 614-949-8097

603 E Town Street, Columbus, OH 43215 614-294-5437

1066 Bellows Ave., Columbus, OH  43223 614-228-3855

1105 Schrock Rd, Ste 100, Columbus, OH 43229 614-429-5518

1824 E Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43203 740-400-1259

1791 Alum Creek Drive, Columbus, OH  43207 614-216-5022 

3100 Easton Square Place, Suite 300, Columbus, OH 43219 614-234-4719

2245 North Bank Drive, Columbus, OH 43220 614-224-2988

1950 N. 4th Street Suite J, Columbus, OH 43201 614-297-0592

2760 Airport Dr, Suite 125, Columbus, Ohio 43219 614-849-0028

1390 Dublin Road, Columbus, Ohio 43215 614-255-4403

118 E. Main Street 2nd Fl, Columbus, Ohio 43215 614-440-4362

280 Reeb Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43207 614-358-6383

1520 Old Henderson Rd, Ste 100D, Columbus, OH 43202 614-446-8161

1195 Sullivant Avenue, Columbus, OH 43223 614-746-7844

700 Morse Road Ste 101A, Columbus OH 43214 614-439-3034

3422 Cleveland Ave , Columbus, Ohio 43211 614-778-1583

16 West Long Street, Columbus, OH, 43215 614-225-0980 x1184

1220 Corrugated Way, Columbus, OH 43201 614-826-5868

788 Mount Vernon Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43203 614-457-4570



500 S. Front Street, STE 930, Columbus, OH 43215 614-884-4200

727 E. Main Street , Columbus, Ohio 43205 614-461-9247

65 South Fourth St., Columbus, OH   43215 614-627-1246

1925 E Dublin Granville RD, STE 236, Columbus, OH, 43229 614-987-5100

1415 E Dublin Granville Rd. Suite 100, Columbus OH 43229 614-580-1778



Email Amount EHS GF

mm@advocatingopportunity.com $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00

spyakurel@bccoh.org $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

mhaverkamp@colscss.org $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00

Robyn.Brown@clintonvillecrc.org $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

info@columbushomeless.org $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

jimmy@columbusdiaperbank.org $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

gginn@columbusearlylearning.org $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00

jessica.byassee@homeportohio.org $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00

executivedirector@columbusliteracy.org $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00

Andrea.Wilson@primaryonehealth.org $75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00

mreed@4allpeople.net $125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

aplummer@cris-ohio.org $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00

mcahill@dfyf.org $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00

abrockett@lssnetworkofhope.org $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00

info@franklintoncycleworks.org $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

katie@freedomalacart.org $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00

cmills@furniturebankcoh.org $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

programdirector@hoth-cdc.org $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00

cargiro@huck-house.org $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00

tmohamed@jfscolumbus.org $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00

JRLF.jennifer@gmail.com $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

julie@kycohio.org $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00

jruark@lowerlights.org $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00

abrockett@lssnetworkofhope.org $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00

kenzie@makeaday.fun $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

bschmidt@maryhaven.com $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00

Kristina.Kowatsch-Beyer@mchs.com $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00

wspinner@nationalchurchresidences.org $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00

mbutler@nsifoodpantry.org $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00

kYamaguchi@newdirectionscc.org $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

isi@pcchealth.org $125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

jroach@roottrj.org $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00

vmora@reebcenter.org $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00

emelia@riverviewinternationalcenter.org $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

morgan@sanctuarynight.com $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

jibril@somalican.org $75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00

hassan.omar@somaliohio.org $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

willers@southeastinc.com $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00

bhaas@starhouse.us $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00

iyaad.hasan@breathingassociation.org $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00



lachelle.simmons@centerforhealthyfamilies.org $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00

asnouffer@homeforfamilies.org $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00

ajacott@ywcacolumbus.org $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00

hduale@unikfoundation.org $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

nkasvin@ustogether.us $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00

$4,675,000.00 $825,000.00 $3,850,000.00


